Final Examination Schedule Winter 2024
April 18-24, 2024

Student Instructions: Refer to your syllabus or contact your instructor if you have questions about your final exam.

Faculty Instructions: Only class meetings listed times below are assigned a final exam time. If your class meets at a different day and

time pattern please refer to the final exam scheduling instructions for more information and to make a request.

Class Days

MWEF
MWEF
MWEF
MWEF
MWEF
MWEF
MWEF
TR

TR

TR
TR

Saturday

Saturday

MwW
MwW
MwW

MW
MW
M

TR

4 Credit
Class Times
8:00-9:07 AM
9:20-10:27 AM

10:40-11:47 AM

12:00-1:07 PM
1:20-2:27 PM
2:40-3:47 PM
4:00-5:07 PM
8:00-9:47 AM

10:00-11:47 AM

1:00-2:47 PM
3:00-4:47 PM

AM start time

PM start time

8:00-9:47 AM

10:00-11:47 AM

1:00-2:47 PM
3:00-4:47 PM
3:30-5:17 PM
5:30-8:50 PM
6:00-9:20 PM
6:30-9:50 PM
5:30-7:17 PM
5:30-8:50 PM
6:00-9:20 PM
6:30-9:50 PM
5:30-7:17 PM
5:30-8:50 PM
6:00-9:20 PM
6:30-9:50 PM
7:30-9:17 PM
5:30-8:50 PM
6:00-9:20 PM
6:30-9:50 PM
7:30-9:17 PM

3 Credit

Class Times
8:00-8:50 AM
9:20-10:10 AM
10:40-11:30 AM
12:00-12:50 PM
1:20-2:10 PM
2:40-3:30 PM
4:00-4:50 PM
8:00-9:15 AM

10:00-11:15 AM

1:00-2:15 PM
3:00-4:15 PM

AM start time

PM start time

8:00-9:15 AM
10:00 - 11:15 AM
1:00 - 2:15 PM
3:00-4:15 PM
3:30-4:45 PM
5:30-8:00 PM
6:00-8:30 PM
6:30-9:00 PM
5:30-6:45 PM
5:30-8:00 PM
6:00-8:30 PM
6:30-9:00 PM
5:30-6:45 PM
5:30-8:00 PM
6:00-8:30 PM
6:30-9:00 PM
7:30-8:45 PM
5:30-8:00 PM
6:00-8:30 PM
6:30-9:00 PM
7:30-8:45 PM

Final Exam
Day
Monday
Wednesday
Monday
Wednesday
Monday
Thursday
Wednesday
Thursday

Tuesday

Thursday
Tuesday

Saturday

Saturday

Monday
Monday
Monday

Wednesday
Wednesday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday

Office of the Registrar | regscheduling@oakland.edu | (248) 370-3450

Final Exam
Date

April 22
April 24
April 22
April 24
April 22
April 18
April 24
April 18

April 23

April 18
April 23

April 20

April 20

April 22
April 22
April 22
April 24
April 24
April 22
April 22
April 22
April 22
April 23
April 23
April 23
April 23
April 24
April 24
April 24
April 24
April 18
April 18
April 18
April 18

Final Exam Time

8:00-11:00 AM
8:00-11:00 AM
Noon-3 PM
Noon-3 PM
3:30-6:30 PM
3:30-6:30 PM
3:30-6:30 PM
8:00-11:00 AM

8:00-11:00 AM

Noon-3 PM
Noon-3 PM

8:00-11:00 AM

Noon-3 PM

8:00-11:00 AM
Noon-3 PM
3:30-6:30 PM
3:30-6:30 PM
3:30-6:30 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
Page 1 of 2


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf7RWslJGdwxBiWq3Hj9acUXY_JIYd2BIe7xBButh6HAT3GMA/viewform
mailto:regscheduling@oakland.edu

Note to Department/Instructor: If your class time is not listed above, please follow the final exam scheduling
instructions.

Faculty Guidance for Exams and Final Exams for scheduling and the requesting process. A summary of other
final exam policies can be found here e.g. Students three or more exams in one day, Prior week testing,
Religious holiday conflict, Emergency weather closure.

Online Classes: Are scheduled by request form the academic unit.
Note to Students: If a final assessment is required, this information will be listed in the syllabus and
will be posted on MySAIL.

Hybrid Classes: Are scheduled by request form the academic unit. If hybrid classes sharing the same
classroom all are holding an in-person final exam unique assignments will be made. If only one class
shares the classroom or no other class shares the classroom, an assignment will be made that closely
resembles the corresponding final exam time.

Note to Students: If a final assessment is required, this information will be listed in the syllabus and
will be posted on MySAIL.

Group/Common Examinations
Some of these classes elect to hold group examinations and will meet as follows. Alternatively, the
instructor may elect to meet based on the schedule listed above.

Mathematics courses MTH 0661, 0662, 1221, 1222, 1441, 1554, or 1555, and STA 2220 common final
exams will be held on Friday, April 19 from 8:00 - 10:45 AM. Evening mathematics courses follow
regular exam assignments.

Modern Language and Literature courses 1140, 1150, 2140, or 2150 common final exams will be held
on Friday, April 19 from 11:00 AM - 1:00 PM

Music Theory courses MUS 1214, and 2214 common final exams will be held on Friday, April 19 from
4-7PM.

Click here for more information on these related policies:
e Students with more than three exams in one day
® Prior week testing
e Religious holiday conflict
e Emergency weather closure

Office of the Registrar | regscheduling@oakland.edu | (248) 370-3450 Page 2 of 2


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf7RWslJGdwxBiWq3Hj9acUXY_JIYd2BIe7xBButh6HAT3GMA/viewform
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf7RWslJGdwxBiWq3Hj9acUXY_JIYd2BIe7xBButh6HAT3GMA/viewform
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1A7aNxBmr2lx6CL4MyCSo1tnX0HQZQjPL3ug3t8GQEq4/edit?usp=sharing
https://www.oakland.edu/registrar/important-dates/?tab=22466#tab-3
https://www.oakland.edu/registrar/important-dates/#tab-3
mailto:regscheduling@oakland.edu

