Final Examination Schedule Winter 2024 April 18-24, 2024

Student Instructions: Refer to your syllabus or contact your instructor if you have questions about your final exam. **Faculty Instructions:** Only class meetings listed times below are assigned a final exam time. If your class meets at a different day and time pattern please refer to the <u>final exam scheduling instructions</u> for more information and to make a request.

Class Days	4 Credit	3 Credit	Final Exam	Final Exam		
Ciass Days	Class Times	Class Times	Day	Date	Final Exam Time	
MWF	8:00-9:07 AM	8:00-8:50 AM	Monday	April 22	8:00-11:00 AM	
MWF	9:20-10:27 AM	9:20-10:10 AM	Wednesday	April 24	8:00-11:00 AM	
MWF	10:40-11:47 AM	10:40-11:30 AM	Monday	April 22	Noon-3 PM	
MWF	12:00-1:07 PM	12:00-12:50 PM	Wednesday	April 24	Noon-3 PM	
MWF	1:20-2:27 PM	1:20-2:10 PM	Monday	April 22	3:30-6:30 PM	
MWF	2:40-3:47 PM	2:40-3:30 PM	Thursday	April 18	3:30-6:30 PM	
MWF	4:00-5:07 PM	4:00-4:50 PM	Wednesday	April 24	3:30-6:30 PM	
TR	8:00-9:47 AM	8:00-9:15 AM	Thursday	April 18	8:00-11:00 AM	
TR	10:00-11:47 AM	10:00-11:15 AM	Tuesday	April 23	8:00-11:00 AM	
TR	1:00-2:47 PM	1:00-2:15 PM	Thursday	April 18	Noon-3 PM	
TR	3:00-4:47 PM	3:00-4:15 PM	Tuesday	April 23	Noon-3 PM	
Saturday	AM start time	AM start time	Saturday	April 20	8:00-11:00 AM	
Saturday	PM start time	PM start time	Saturday	April 20	Noon-3 PM	
MW	8:00-9:47 AM	8:00-9:15 AM	Monday	April 22	8:00-11:00 AM	
MW	10:00-11:47 AM	10:00 - 11:15 AM	Monday	April 22	Noon-3 PM	
MW	1:00-2:47 PM	1:00 - 2:15 PM	Monday	April 22	3:30-6:30 PM	
MW	3:00-4:47 PM	3:00 - 4:15 PM	Wednesday	April 24	3:30-6:30 PM	
MW	3:30-5:17 PM	3:30 - 4:45 PM	Wednesday	April 24	3:30-6:30 PM	
M	5:30-8:50 PM	5:30-8:00 PM	Monday	April 22	7:00-10:00 PM	
M	6:00-9:20 PM	6:00-8:30 PM	Monday	April 22	7:00-10:00 PM	
M	6:30-9:50 PM	6:30-9:00 PM	Monday	April 22	7:00-10:00 PM	
MW	5:30-7:17 PM	5:30-6:45 PM	Monday	April 22	7:00-10:00 PM	
Т	5:30-8:50 PM	5:30-8:00 PM	Tuesday	April 23	7:00-10:00 PM	
T	6:00-9:20 PM	6:00-8:30 PM	Tuesday	April 23	7:00-10:00 PM	
T	6:30-9:50 PM	6:30-9:00 PM	Tuesday	April 23	7:00-10:00 PM	
TR	5:30-7:17 PM	5:30-6:45 PM	Tuesday	April 23	7:00-10:00 PM	
W	5:30-8:50 PM	5:30-8:00 PM	Wednesday	April 24	7:00-10:00 PM	
W	6:00-9:20 PM	6:00-8:30 PM	Wednesday	April 24	7:00-10:00 PM	
W	6:30-9:50 PM	6:30-9:00 PM	Wednesday	April 24	7:00-10:00 PM	
MW	7:30-9:17 PM	7:30-8:45 PM	Wednesday	April 24	7:00-10:00 PM	
R	5:30-8:50 PM	5:30-8:00 PM	Thursday	April 18	7:00-10:00 PM	
R	6:00-9:20 PM	6:00-8:30 PM	Thursday	April 18	7:00-10:00 PM	
R	6:30-9:50 PM	6:30-9:00 PM	Thursday	April 18	7:00-10:00 PM	
TR	7:30-9:17 PM	7:30-8:45 PM	Thursday	April 18	7:00-10:00 PM	
Office of the R	Office of the Registrar regscheduling@oakland.edu (248) 370-3450 Page 1 of					

Note to Department/Instructor: If your class time is not listed above, please follow the <u>final exam scheduling</u> instructions.

<u>Faculty Guidance for Exams and Final Exams</u> for scheduling and the requesting process. A summary of other final exam policies can be found <u>here</u> e.g. Students three or more exams in one day, Prior week testing, Religious holiday conflict, Emergency weather closure.

Online Classes: Are scheduled by request form the academic unit.

Note to Students: If a final assessment is required, this information will be listed in the syllabus and will be posted on MySAIL.

Hybrid Classes: Are scheduled by request form the academic unit. If hybrid classes sharing the same classroom all are holding an in-person final exam unique assignments will be made. If only one class shares the classroom or no other class shares the classroom, an assignment will be made that closely resembles the corresponding final exam time.

Note to Students: If a final assessment is required, this information will be listed in the syllabus and will be posted on MySAIL.

Group/Common Examinations

Some of these classes elect to hold group examinations and will meet as follows. Alternatively, the instructor may elect to meet based on the schedule listed above.

Mathematics courses MTH 0661, 0662, 1221, 1222, 1441, 1554, or 1555, and STA 2220 common final exams will be held on Friday, April 19 from 8:00 - 10:45 AM. Evening mathematics courses follow regular exam assignments.

Modern Language and Literature courses 1140, 1150, 2140, or 2150 common final exams will be held on Friday, April 19 from 11:00 AM - 1:00 PM

Music Theory courses MUS 1214, and 2214 common final exams will be held on Friday, April 19 from 4 - 7 PM.

Click here for more information on these related policies:

- Students with more than three exams in one day
- Prior week testing
- Religious holiday conflict
- Emergency weather closure